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Corrosives Safety Cabinets - Safety Cabinets for Corrosives
Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

Protect personnel and laboratories from damaging chemicals
by storing corrosives in specially designed safety cabinets.

• Independently re tested and approved by FM
Approvals

• Powder-coat paint nish, inside and out
• Same re-resistant design as classic Justrite cabinets

for ammable storage
• Leakproof 51-mm sump, dual vents with ame

arresters, adjustable levelling feet, grounding connector
• Polyethylene trays t on galvanized steel SpillSlope®

shelves to help resist aggressive chemicals
• Polyethylene liner at bottom of sump removes for easy

cleaning of drips and leaks
• 114-L models include an additional polyethylene work

tray to place on top of the cabinet for a handy work
surface

Colors:
• Blue

Sizes:
• 109.2cm x 111.8cm
• 109.2cm x 165.1cm
• 86.4cm x 165.1cm

Accessories:
• Steel Shelf Dividers
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Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

General

Brand Justrite

Category Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

Product Number 89021-CL

Product Family Safety & Storage Cabinets

Product Group Corrosives Safety Cabinets

Product Name Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

Shipping Location Barendrecht 2992SB, NL

Update trigger 20210310-1301
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Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

JCB8960021
8960021

JCB8945021
8945021

JCB8930021
8930021

Art. nr. Art. Nr. Justrite
US Ref (ERP)

Dimensions Weight
(kg)

Height
(cm)

Recommended
accessories

JCB8960021 8960021 8.64x86x165 151.1 8.64 JCB29944ST

JCB8945021 8945021 4.57x109x165 121.8 4.57 JCB29937ST

JCB8930021 8930021 4.57x109x112 89.1 4.57 JCB29937ST

Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

JCB8990221
8990221

JCB8930221
8930221

JCB8945221
8945221

JCB8960221
8960221

Art. nr. Art. Nr. Justrite
US Ref (ERP)

Dimensions Weight
(kg)

Height
(cm)

Recommended
accessories

JCB8990221 8990221 8.64x109x165 175.5 8.64 JCB29945ST

JCB8930221 8930221 4.57x109x112 90.9 4.57 JCB29937ST

JCB8945221 8945221 4.57x109x165 123.6 4.57 JCB29937ST

JCB8960221 8960221 8.64x86x165 150.6 8.64 JCB29944ST

Accessories
Steel Shelf Dividers
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