

# Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

Classic Sure-Grip® EX Safety Cabinets for Corrosives



# Corrosives Safety Cabinets - Safety Cabinets for Corrosives Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

Protect personnel and laboratories from damaging chemicals by storing corrosives in specially designed safety cabinets.

- Independently fire tested and approved by FM Approvals
- Powder-coat paint finish, inside and out
- Same fire-resistant design as classic Justrite cabinets for flammable storage
- Leakproof 51-mm sump, dual vents with flame arresters, adjustable levelling feet, grounding connector
- Polyethylene trays fit on galvanized steel SpillSlope® shelves to help resist aggressive chemicals
- Polyethylene liner at bottom of sump removes for easy cleaning of drips and leaks
- 114-L models include an additional polyethylene work tray to place on top of the cabinet for a handy work surface

#### Colors:

Blue

#### Sizes:

- 109.2cm x 111.8cm
- 109.2cm x 165.1cm
- 86.4cm x 165.1cm

### Accessories:

• Steel Shelf Dividers

# Corrosives Safety Cabinets - Safety Cabinets for Corrosives Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives

### General

Brand	Justrite		
Category	Safety Cabinets for Corrosives		
Product Number	89021-CL		
Product Family	Safety & Storage Cabinets		
Product Group	Corrosives Safety Cabinets		
Product Name	Sure-Grip® EX Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives		
Shipping Location	Barendrecht 2992SB, NL		
Update trigger	20210310-1301		

## Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives







JCB8945021 8945021



JCB8930021 8930021

Art. nr.	Art. Nr. Justrite US Ref (ERP)	Dimensions	Weight (kg)	Height (cm)	Recommended accessories
JCB8960021	8960021	8.64x86x165	151.1	8.64	JCB29944ST
JCB8945021	8945021	4.57x109x165	121.8	4.57	JCB29937ST
JCB8930021	8930021	4.57x109x112	89.1	4.57	JCB29937ST

## **Classic Safety Cabinets for Corrosives**



JCB8990221 8990221



JCB8930221 8930221



JCB8945221 8945221



JCB8960221 8960221

Art. nr.	Art. Nr. Justrite US Ref (ERP)	Dimensions	Weight (kg)	Height (cm)	Recommended accessories
JCB8990221	8990221	8.64x109x165	175.5	8.64	JCB29945ST
JCB8930221	8930221	4.57x109x112	90.9	4.57	JCB29937ST
JCB8945221	8945221	4.57x109x165	123.6	4.57	JCB29937ST
JCB8960221	8960221	8.64x86x165	150.6	8.64	JCB29944ST

### Accessories

Steel Shelf Dividers